506448415 01/13/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6495184

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CARL KORSGREN	01/13/2016
BJÖRN SVANSTRÖM	01/13/2016
EMIL BESIREVIC	01/13/2016
TOBIAS HELLSTRÖM	01/13/2016
NICLAS ALFTBERG	01/16/2016
MATS JOHANSSON	01/27/2016
PÄR ANDERSSON	01/13/2016
CASPAR SVAHN	01/13/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KING.COM LIMITED
Street Address:	ARAGON HOUSE BUSINESS CENTRE
City:	ST. JULIANS
State/Country:	MALTA
Postal Code:	STJ 3140

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29714913

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: latoyia.oliver@arentfox.com, patentdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP
Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036256.00041
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LATOYIA OLIVER
SIGNATURE:	/LATOYIA OLIVER/

PATENT 506448415 REEL: 054980 FRAME: 0944

DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 21	
source=Assignment_asfiled#page1.tif	
source=Assignment_asfiled#page2.tif	
source=Assignment_asfiled#page3.tif	
source=Assignment_asfiled#page4.tif	
source=Assignment_asfiled#page5.tif	
source=Assignment_asfiled#page6.tif	
source=Assignment_asfiled#page7.tif	
source=Assignment_asfiled#page8.tif	
source=Assignment_asfiled#page9.tif	
source=Assignment_asfiled#page10.tif	
source=Assignment_asfiled#page11.tif	
source=Assignment_asfiled#page12.tif	
source=Assignment_asfiled#page13.tif	
source=Assignment_asfiled#page14.tif	
source=Assignment_asfiled#page15.tif	
source=Assignment_asfiled#page16.tif	
source=Assignment_asfiled#page17.tif	
source=Assignment_asfiled#page18.tif	
source=Assignment_asfiled#page19.tif	
source=Assignment_asfiled#page20.tif	
source=Assignment_asfiled#page21.tif	

PATENT REEL: 054980 FRAME: 0945

Docket No. 036256.00014

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00 US), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

[lesert	Vina new 1 landed				
ASSIGNEE's		ng.com Limited Touse Business Centre	And the same of th		
Name(s) and Address(es)]		Pragonara Road			
144444403/3		ans STJ 3140, Malta			
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR agrees to and hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuam to 35 U.S.C. §154, to the invention titled				
[Title of Invention]	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH ICON				
(*If the assignment is being filed	for which application for Letters Patent of the United indicated below:	ited States was executed on even date)	serewith unless otherwis		
after the filing of the application,	filed on December 1, 2015	Serial No.: 29/547,075			
this section must be completed]	(Arem Fox LLP is hereby authorized to insert the a				
	and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or improvements, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.				
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and any other applications claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or improvements, also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.				
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all pay other legal proceeding which may be declared continuation-in-part, reissue or reexamination the other applications claiming priority thereto, inclu- the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in ob- interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.	concerning this application or any reof or Letters Patent or reissue paten ding future inventions or improvemen taining and producing evidence and	continuation, divisiond. t issued thereon, and any ts, and to cooperate with proceeding with such		
(Signature(s)	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersign		or/their signature(s).		
of Assignor(s)}		Carl KORSGREN	2016-01-13 (DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	- Dannumber	Björn SVANSTRÖM	2016-01-13		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	612:	Emil BESIREVIC	2016-01-13		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	UNIGUE	Tobias HELLSTRÖM	2016-01-13		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	- Mus Arm	Niclas ALFTBERG	2016-01-13		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		

PATENT REEL: 059900 FRAME: 0946

Olof HAGELIN

A. A		
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Motor Do	Mats JOHANSSON	27/1 2016
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
- War Indecsson	Per Andersson	13/1-2016
(ŞIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Capasian	Caspar SVAHN	2016-01-13
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Renato Roldan RAMIS	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Oscar Gaya BELLES	- •
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Irene Membrives RODRIGUEZ	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Diego Montes GUZMAN	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Gabricia LAZBAL	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Pere Balsach CREUS	, ,
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

PATENT REEL: 05**8**908 FRAME: 094**7**

Docket No. 036256.00014

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00 US), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

[laseri	King.com Limited		
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) and	Aragon House Business Centre		
Address(es)]	Dragonara Road		
,	St. Julians STJ 3140, Maita		
Thie of	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR agrees to and hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, to the invention titled DISPLAY SCREEN WITH ICON		
invention)	DISTUAL SCREEN WITH ICON		
[*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below: Filed on December 1, 2015 Serial No.: 29/547,075		
be completed)	(Aren Fox LLP is hereby authorized to insert the series cade, serial number sud/or filing date, when known)		
	and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or improvements, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.		
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and any other applications claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or improvements, also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.		
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or improvements, and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference,		

litigation, or other legal proceeding.

[Signsture(s) of Assignor(s)] IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

	Carl KORSGREN	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) Björn SVANSTRÖM	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) Emil BESIREVIC	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) Tobias HELLSTRÖM	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) Niclas ALFTBERG	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) Olof HAGELIN	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

PATENT REEL: 05**9**906 FRAME: 0948

	Mats JOHANSSON	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) Pär ANDERSSON	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) Caspar SVAHN	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Renaio Roldan RAMIS	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) Oscar Goya BELLES	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) Irene Membrives RODRIGUEZ	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) Diego Montes GUZMAN	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) Gabriela LAZBAL	(DATE) 22 / 12 / 2015
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) Pere Balsach CREUS	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

PATENT REEL: 05**49**88 FRAME: 0948

Docket No. 036256.00014

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00 US), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

		(10) 5((1)) 53		
(Insert ASSIGNEE's		King.com Limited		
Name(s) and	Aragon House Business Centre			
Address(es)]		Dragonara Road		
		ulians STJ 3140, Malta		
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which i hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNE to sue for past infringement, if any, and all right	I the entire and exclusive right, title or	d interest, including the right	
[Title of Invention]	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH ICON			
{*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of	for which application for Letters Patent of the Indicated below:	Inited States was executed on even da	ate herewith unless otherwise	
the application, this section must	filed on December 1, 2015	Serial No.: 29/547,075		
ps completed]	(Aren Fox LLP is hereby authorized to insert the	series code, serial number and/or filing date, wi	ien known)	
	and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or improvements, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.			
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and any other applications claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or improvements, also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.			
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all other legal proceeding which may be declar continuation-in-part, reissue or reexamination other applications claiming priority thereto, incl. ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining litigation, or other legal proceeding.	red concerning this application or a hereof or Letters Patent or reissue pa uding future inventions or improveme	iny continuation, divisional, tent issued thereon, and any its, and to cooperate with the	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersi	aned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his	her/their signature(s).	
{Signature(s)		Carl KORSGREN		
of Assignor(s)]	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) Björb SVANSTRÖM	(DATE)	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) Emil BESIREVIC	(DATE)	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) Tobias HELLSTRÖM	(DATE)	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) Nicles ALFTBERG	(DATE)	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) Olot HAGELIN	(DATE)	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	

PATENT REEL: 05**9**900 FRAME: 09**5**0

	Olof HAGELIN	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) Mais JOHANSSON	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) Pär ANDERSSON	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) Cesper SVAHN	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Renaio Roldss RAMIS	12/1/2016
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) Oscar Gaya BELLES	(DATE)
SHOWATURE	(TYPE NAME) Irene Membrives RODRIGUEZ	(DATE) 12/01/2016
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) Diego Montes GUZMAN	(DATE) 12/01/2016
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) Gabriela LAZBAL	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) Pere Balsach CREUS	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

PATENT REEL: 05**4**900 FRAME: 09**58**

Docket No. 036256.00014

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00 US), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

Insert ASS(GNEE's	King.com Limited				
Name(s) and	Aragon House Business Centre				
Address(es)]	Market and the second s				
	spengenessed also continued and the series of the series o	St. 35	lians STJ 3140, Malta	(
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR agrees to and hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, to the invention titled				
Title of invention		DISPLA	Y SCREEN WITH IC	CON	
[*If the assignment is being filed	for which application indicated below:	on for Letters Patent of the U	nited States was execu	ned on even date he	rewith unless otherwise
ther the filing of	filed on	December 1, 2015	Serial No.:	29/547.075	
the application, this section must be completed]	(Aren: Fox LLP is hereby authorized to insert the series code, seriol number end/or filing date, when known)				
	obtained therefor or reissue or reexamin	nt of the United States and it in said application or any co- tation thereof, and any other for the full term or terms for the	ontinuation, divisional applications claiming	, continuation-in-pa priority thereto, incl	rt, renewal, substitute.
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and any other applications claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or improvements, also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.				
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declated concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or improvements, and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.				
	IN WITH	ESS WHEREOF, the undersi	gned inventor(s) has (h	nave) affixed his/ber	their signature(s).
[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]	***************************************		Pere B	Salsach	13/01/2016
2	(SIG	NATURE)	(TYPE	MAME)	/DATE)

PATENT REEL: 05**8**908 FRAME: 09**5**2

Delegate Control

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

THE CONSIDERATION OF THE WAY OF CONTROL OF A STATE OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL

King som Latera lleen Alleen en en e Drugotter Rossi jan 1 jan Mass there exists ASSICNED the recognise which is benefit acknowledged, the underlighted ASSIGNER agreed in and hereby and the engine and transfers to ASS/COSEC the course and anchorse right, but, and reserved, building the enthcas are for pain infrancessers, if any land strongsto pursuant in 35 U.S.C. (154) in the invention titled DISPLAY SCHEEN WITH ICEN (300 W) base rooms the which application for Lange Castre of the United Street was executed on even that hereigh above office who PH 08 edicates (com Serial Vendor 1994 177 Oles on Character 1 713 die esplicatein Die asslor seit or cross-con-

and an Lemma Pages of the Orania Supervised on contentral pages over and in any and all foreign contents to the desired theorety on and application or any commissions, discussions commission repairs covered substitute forces of intramentation between and any other applications, damning proving district including factors overstoom as approximation, to the full terminal terms for which the carrier may be granted.

The ARSTORIE agrees to excurr all paper receipts in connection with application and an outcome, distributed constituent or part of process in present adjustment of the paper of process and applications of the control of the paper of the pa

The ASSIGNIB process processes at open sections in conscious reaction on experience of open and open processes are appropriate to the conscious and open processes are approximately and open processes are approximately approximately and open processes are approximately approximate

IN WITH US WELKELD an indestigate memory of the Park Afficial the Set their organization

Security) or Assectable

COLLOGRAPHICS esse di Albania SIGNATURE DATE (SIGNATURE) TYPE HAME Emil BENIESVIK CONAT RE MARK. Tables HELLS TRUM OCHATURE. NAMES AND TRACTAL 30.00

> PATENT REEL: 05**9**906 FRAME: 0920

	CHARGESTA TEMPLICANE SHE DEMARKS THE WARE FOR AND RESERVE THE COLUMN	DATE
ARCKATORE ARCKATORE ARCKATORE ARCKATORE	Cappa SPARS TYPE SAME Acoustic Rodon RASS TYPE SAME Occur Core BELLER TYPE SAME	
	Descriptions & OBM CLES TYPE NAME Descriptions of Zelas TYPE NAME Cabriels LAZBAL (TYPE NAME Per Balance CARS Per Balance CARS (TYPE NAME)	

RECORDED: 08/24/2016

PATENT REEL: 05**9**906 FRAME: 0924

GAME DEVELOPMENT & TECHNOLOGICAL SUPPORT SERVICES DEED

DATED: 12/19/2013

THIS DEED is SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED on the date first mentioned above and is effective on and from 1 January 2013 (the "Effective Date").

BETWEEN:

- (1) MIDASPLAYER AB, a private limited company formed and registered in Sweden with registered number 556653-2064 whose registered office is at Sankt Eriksgatan 113, 113 43 Stockholm, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as the "Service Provider");
- (2) MIDASPLAYER.COM LIMITED, a private limited company formed and registered in England and Wates with registered number 04534247 whose registered office is at 10th Floor, Central Saint Giles, 1 St Giles High Street, London WC2H 8AG (hereinafter referred to as the "Service Recipient"); and
- (3) KING.COM LIMITED, a private limited company formed and registered in Malta with registered number C42504 whose registered office is at Aragon Business Centre, Level 4, Dragonara Road, St Julians STJ3140, Malta (hereinafter referred to as "King.com").

WHEREAS:

- (A) King.com is responsible for the management and strategy of an international social and mobile gaming business (the "King Social & Mobile Business") and is the owner of all Intellectual Property Rights (as defined herein) in connection with the King Social & Mobile Business.
- (8) King.com has contracted with the Service Recipient to provide certain services, including the Services (as defined in this Deed), to King.com pursuant to a Services Deed dated on or above the date of this Deed. The Service Recipient is entitled to subcontract such services (including the Services) to the Service Provider and other third parties, and will coordinate the performance of such services (including the Services) with the approval of King.com.
- (C) The Service Recipient requires the Service Provider to provide the Services (as defined in this Deed) to the Service Recipient on the terms and conditions set out in this Deed.
- (D) The Service Provider is willing to provide the Services to the Service Recipient in consideration of the payment by the Service Recipient to the Service Provider of the Fees (as defined in this Deed) and otherwise on the terms and conditions set out in this Deed.

REDACTED

4. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

4.1 For the purposes of this Deed, "Intellectual Property Rights" means any and all patents, utility models, rights to inventions, copyright and neighbouring and related rights, moral rights, trademarks, trade names and service marks, business names and domain names, rights in get-up and trade dress, goodwill and the right to sue for passing off or unfair competition, rights in designs, rights in computer software, database rights, rights to use, and protect the confidentiality of, confidential information (including know-how and trade secrets), and all other intellectual property rights, in each case whether registered or unregistered and including all applications and rights to

Page 2 of 10

- apply for and be granted, renewals or extensions of, and rights to claim priority from, such rights and all similar or equivalent rights or forms of protection which subsist or will subsist now or in the future in any part of the world.
- 4.2 The Service Provider and the Service Recipient acknowledge and agree that any and all right, title and interest in any Intellectual Property Rights created in the course of providing the Services shall be owned and controlled by King.com.
- 4.3 The Service Provider and the Service Recipient hereby undertake to assign any and all Intellectual Property Rights created in the course of providing the Services to King.com as and when such Intellectual Property Rights are created or subsist.
- 4.4 The Service Provider and the Service Recipient shall take any and all steps reasonably necessary, including filing any applications or registrations, to protect any Intellectual Property Rights created in the course of providing the Services.
- Whenever requested to do so by King.com, the Service Provider and the Service Recipient shall (at the cost and expense of King.com) execute any and all applications, assignments or other instruments which King.com shall deem necessary to give effect to the assignment of Intellectual Property Rights described in clause 4.3.
- 4.6 King.com shall retain the right and title to any material, including any Intellectual Property Rights contained in any material, delivered to the Service Provider or the Service Recipient pursuant to clause 4.5.

Page 3 of 10

IN WITNESS of which this Deed has be the date which first appears on page 1	een SIGN of this De	ED, SEALED AND DELIVERED as a Deed on ed
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED as a Deed by MIDASPLAYER AB:	,	SEBASTIAN KNUTSSON DIRECTOR DOGUSIgned by:
AS WITNESSED BY:)))	Sophie Ogilvie
Full Name of Witness:	, .) .	Sophie Ogilvie
Full Name of Widless.	,	43 Lambrook Terrace
Address of Witness:) .	43 Luno ook 1011ace
)	London
	· ·	SW6 6TF
	·	
)	Paralegal
Occupation of Witness:)	
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED as a Deed by MIDASPLAYER.COM LIMITED:		Pocusigned by: DC6505879C0D43E RICCARDO ZACCONI DIRECTOR Docusigned by:
AS WITNESSED BY:)))	Sophie Bajlwie
Full Name of Witness:) .	Sophie Ogilvie
Address of Witness:) .	43a Lambrook Terrace
	<u> </u>	London
)))	SW6_6TF
Occupation of Witness:	}	Paralegal

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED as a Deed by KING.COM LIMITED:	Marius J McEcon A7808F53FCA143A MARIUS MCKEON DIRECTOR
AS WITNESSED BY:	Docusigned by: Sophie Oxiliae CERTERASSE 39425
Full Name of Witness:	Sophie Ogilvie
Address of Witness:) 43 Lambrook Terrace
	London
	SW6 6TF
Occupation of Witness:	Paralegal

DacuSigned by:

EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT

The undersigned:

- 1. **Midasplayer AB**, 556653-2064, a company with limited liability, incorporated under the laws of Sweden, having its registered office in Stockholm, hereinafter referred to as the "Company"; and
- 2. Olof Hagelin, 781230-0379 living at Olof Dahlins väg 8, 112 52 Stockholm, hereinafter referred to as the "Employee".

Jointly referred to as the "Parties".

Whereas:

The Parties wish to enter into an employment agreement and wish to lay down the terms and conditions of their employment in this employment agreement (below the "Employment Agreement");

Have agreed as follows:

REDACTED

LM

PATENT REEL: 05**898**6 FRAME: 0802

2

LM

3

LM

Article 13 -Intellectual and industrial property rights

- Any and all rights, including intellectual and/or industrial property rights, to any 13.1 product, work, creation and/or performance ("objects"), amongst others inventions, models, databases, trade marks, trade names, designs, computer programs, which the Employee, independently or in cooperation, has made, created or invented, belong to the Company, irrespective of whether the objects of intellectual and/or industrial property rights have been created during or outside working hours and irrespective of the nature of the Employment Agreement.
- 13.2 The Employee has no right to have his name noted in connection with the intellectual and/or industrial property rights except for circumstances as provided for by mandatory law. The Employee renounces and waives all possible moral rights under copyright law to the extent permitted by law.
- 13.3 The Employee shall inform the Company immediately if he has made, created or invented an object of intellectual or industrial property rights. If necessary and pursuant to the request of the Company, the Employee shall immediately transfer the intellectual and/or industrial property rights to the Company.

1-17

13.4 The Employee acknowledges that the Gross Salary, provided for in Article 3.1 of the Employment Agreement, includes compensation for any loss of intellectual and/or industrial property rights.

REDACTED

Place and date:

Stockholm 2012-05-30

MIDASPLAYER AB

Lars Markgren

Place and date:

Stockholm 2012-05-30

The Employee

Olof Hagelin

5